

## **Appendix 3**

### **Amendments to the bill proposed by recommendation 3: Pension Restoration**

#### **Schedule 4, Item 1, subclause 44(3), page 15 (line 20)**

Omit:

the day on which the Authority receives the application.

Substitute:

1 January 2008.

#### **Schedule 4, Item 6, subclause 64A(3), page 16 (line 19)**

Omit:

the day on which the Authority receives the application.

Substitute:

1 January 2008.

#### **Schedule 4, Item 7, subclause 48AA(3), page 17 (line 14)**

Omit:

the day on which the Commissioner receives the application.

Substitute:

1 January 2008.

